Richardson Township

April 9,2012

Chairperson Todd Gross called the meeting to order at 7:01 pm. All members were present. The Pledge of Allegiance was given.

The Clerk read the minutes from the March 2012 meeting. Todd motioned to approve, Mike seconded, all approved.

The Treasurer read the Treasurer’s report. Mike motioned to approve, Mark seconded, all approved.

Todd motioned to approve the claims, Mark seconded, all approved.

Additional Agenda Items:

Old Business:

New Business:


A problem has arisen concerning making Hannah Trail a private road. As is there is a possible lake access in question, it maybe more involved than thought at first. Cheryl will let Neil Rolstad know about this new development.

Road Report:


We received one road quote from HGE {Hoffman}.


Road Reclaimer……………………………………$65/hr


6’ Brush cutter on compact track loader…………..$110/hr


Grader…………………………………………….. $77/hr


Carbide Serrated Edge & Blade…………………..  $80/hr


Tandem Axle Dump Truck…………………………$55/hr


Front end loader…………………………………….$55/hr


Backhoe, rubber tired……………………………….$55/hr

Backhoe on tracks…………………………………...$80/hr

Dozer w/six way blade………………………………$85/hr

Water truck………………………………………….$30/hr

Skid Steer……………………………………………$50/hr

Road Packer…………………………………………$30/hr

Rammer Tamper…………………………………….$8.50/hr

Hourly Labor………………………………………..$28/hr

Class 5, ¾”  with 8-10% clay binder………………..$7.15/yd

Class 5, 1” with 8-10% clay binder…………………$7.15/yd

3/8” crushed granite/rock with 100% fines…………$12/yd

Mark motioned to accept the Hoffman quote, Todd seconded, all approved.


There have been some complaints that the rocks on the roads are too sharp, Gary says they will be covered. Flags have been placed on the bad spots. Gate on Whitey’s road must be removed. There was a resident who had an issue with some damage done to his wife’s car due to road work, but he apparently chose not to pursue it because we never heard anymore from him. Todd discovered that when doing large expensive projects we can bond them so we don’t have to use our whole budget on them.

Open Forum:

Correspondence:


Anderson Bros invite


Ziegler Ag Equiptment


Carrot Top Ind catalog


Morrison County safety training


Redistricting map


Township Officers meeting Apr 18


Land Stewardship Project


Town clean up May 5

Todd motioned to adjourn at 7:48 pm Mark seconded, all approved.

Cheryl Lincoln Clerk

Treasurer’s report



Total

General

R&B

Fire

Pierz

$42,873.87
$10,962.87
$28,944.82
$2,966.18

LF CD

$90,534.14
$90,534.14

Totals:

$133,408.01
$101,497.01
$28,944.82
$2,966.18

Ron Peterson Treasurer

